


Variable
Metastase

P C
Yes No

Age
<51years old
>51years old

3
4

13
14

0.803 0.043

Weight loss
Yes
No

3
4

7
20

0.381
0.14

Anatomical Pathology
Clear
Papillary
Cromofob

4
3
0

25
1
1

0.487
0.443

Tumor
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T3

 

     

T4
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0.038
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Anemia

 

     

Normal

 

     

Low

 

     

Moderate 

 
     

Severe
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4
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7

 

5

 

1

 

 

 

0.947

 

0.229

 

 

Rate sedimentation of blood

 

     

High

 

     

Normal

 

 

7

 

0

 

 

24

 

3

 

 

0.356

 

0.156

 

 

ALP

 

     

High

 

     

Normal

 

 

0

 

7

 

 

1

 

26

 

 

0.605

 

 

0.088

 

Calcium 

 

     

High

 

     

Normal

 

 

5

 

2

 

 

17

 

10

 

 

0.676

 

 

0.071

 

LDH

 

     
High

 

Normal

 

1
 

6

 

9
 

18

 

0.324

 
 

0.167

 



 Total  Percentage 
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58.8

 41.2
 

 
10

 
24

 

 29.4

 
70.6

 

 

16

 

18

 

 

47.1

 

52.9

 

  

29

 

4

 

1

 

 

85.3

 

11.8

 

2.9

 

 

15

 

6

 

13

 

 

44.1

 

17.6

 

38.2

 

 

27

 

6

 

1

 

 

79.4

 

17.6

 

2.9

 

 

6

 

28

 

 

17.6

 

82.4

 

 

17

 

17

 

 

50

 

50

 

 

17

 

11

 

5

 

1

 

 

50

 

32.35

 

14.71

 

2.94

 

  

31
3

 

91.2

 

8.8

22
12

64.7
35.3

10
24

29.4
70.6

Characteristics

Sex
 

     
Male

 

     

Female

 Weight loss

 

     

Yes

 

     

No

 

Age

 

     

<51years old

 

     

>51

 

years old

 

Histological subtype 

     

Clear cell

 

     

Papilary

 

     

Chromophobe

 

TNM staging

 

     

T2

 

     

T3

 

     

T4

 

Lymph node

 

     

N0

 

     

N1

 

     

N2

 

Metastase

 

     

Yes

 

     

No

 

Anemia 

 

     

Yes

 

     

No

 

Anemia

 

     

Normal

 

     

Low

 

     

Moderate

 

     

Severe

 

Sedimentation rate of blood
Yes
No

Calcium 
Yes
No

Lactate dehidrogenase (LDH)
High
Normal 

Alkali fostase(ALP)
Yes
No

1
33

2.9
97.1
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